

MHSN090010312024



RCS No. 172/2024
Sonabai Vs. Dagadu etc.5

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Perused the reports of bailiff at Exh.07 to 11. The summons issued to defendant no. 2/1, 3 to 6 are duly served. The defendant no. 2/1, 3 to 6 failed to appear before court in spite of service of summons. Hence, suit shall be proceeded ex parte against defendant no. 2/1, 3 to 6

Place - Tasgaon
Date – 03.01.2025

(Smt. B.R.Avachari Durgawade)
C.J.J.D, Tasgaon